506512700 02/19/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6559475

IN\ Fra	orrective Assignment to correct the SPELLING OF THE LAST NAME OF IVENTOR #6 (CHRISTIAN FULDA) previously recorded on Reel 054827 came 0955. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT SPELLING IS HRISTIAN FULDA.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WITALI HUBER	02/16/2017
GUNNAR MICHAELIS	02/16/2017
CARSTEN HOHL	02/17/2017
ERIK BARTSCHERER	02/16/2017
HARALD GRIMMER	02/16/2017
CHRISTIAN FULDA	02/16/2017
DOROTHEA MARION FISCHER	02/16/2017
THORSTEN REGENER	02/16/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAKER HUGHES, A GE COMPANY, LLC
Street Address:	17021 ALDINE WESTFIELD
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77073

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17142519

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8602862929

Email: USPTOPatentMail@cantorcolburn.com,

bthibodeau@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP
Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

PATENT REEL: 055340 FRAME: 0590

506512700

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DHM461350US7/INT0703USD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VICTOR KERNUS
SIGNATURE:	/Victor Kernus/
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2021
Total Attachments: 12	
source=8PF9646#page1.tif	
source=8PF9646#page2.tif	
source=8PF9646#page3.tif	
source=8PF9646#page4.tif	
source=8PF9646#page5.tif	
source=8PF9646#page6.tif	
source=8PF9646#page7.tif	
source=8PF9646#page8.tif	
source=8PF9646#page9.tif	
source=8PF9646#page10.tif	
source=8PF9646#page11.tif	
source=8PF9646#page12.tif	

PATENT REEL: 055340 FRAME: 0591

506435536 01/06/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6482303

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WITALI HUBER	02/16/2017
GUNNAR MICHAELIS	02/16/2017
CARSTEN HOHL	02/17/2017
ERIK BARTSCHERER	02/16/2017
HARALD GRIMMER	02/16/2017
CHRISTIAN FUDA	02/16/2017
DOROTHEA MARION FISCHER	02/16/2017
THORSTEN REGENER	02/16/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAKER HUGHES, A GE COMPANY, LLC
Street Address:	17021 ALDINE WESTFIELD
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77073

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17142519

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 860-286-2929

Email: usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com, bthibodeau@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP-BAKER HUGHES, A GE CO

Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DHM461350US7/INT0703USD	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VICTOR KERNUS	
SIGNATURE:	/Victor Kernus/	

PATENT

REEL: 055340 FRAME: 0592

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Witali Huber, a citizen of Germany, residing at Marktstr. 54f, 30880 Laatzen, Lower Saxony, Germany; Gunnar Michaelis, a citizen of Germany, residing at Eschenweg 27, 29313 Hambuehren, Niedersachsen, Germany; Carsten Hohl, a citizen of Germany, residing at Wilhelm-Kaune-Weg 18, 31319 Sehnde, Germany; Erik Bartscherer, a citizen of Germany, residing at Am Schatzkampe 23, Hannover, Niedersachsen, Germany; Harald Grimmer, a citizen of Germany, residing at Im Gehege 8, 29331 Lachendorf, Niedersachsen, Germany; Christian Fulda, a citizen of Germany, residing at Am Papenholz 5, 31318 Sehnde Lower Saxony, Germany; Dorothea Marion Fischer, a citizen of Germany, residing at Kirchroeder Strasse 83, 30625 Hannover, Lower Saxony, Germany; and Thorsten Regener, a citizen of Germany, residing at Birkenweg 9, Wienhausen, Niedersachsen, Germany, have invented new and useful improvements in METHOD OF FORMING STATORS FOR DOWNHOLE MOTORS for which we have filed as United States application:

17/142,519 filed on January 6, 2021
(We hereby authorize and request the Company or its delegated attorneys or agents to insert above the application number and filing date of the application when known.)

WHEREAS, Baker Hughes Incorporated, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a correspondence address of P.O. Box 4740, Houston, Texas 77210-4740 USA, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in said application and my Letters Patent, which may issue thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, it be known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, We hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all my title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America. We further hereby assign and transfer to said corporation whatever cause of action We may have for past or present

DHM4-61350-US (INT0703US)

PATENT REEL: 055340 FRAME: 0593

WE HEREBY covenant and agree that We will at any time, upon the request of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and We authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters patent to said corporation.

Signature:

Witali Huber

1.1

Signature

AQQEE JUA

Signatu

Printed Name of Witness

16 00

Date: 16.02 2017

Date: 16.02.2017

WE HEREBY covenant and agree that We will at any time, upon the request of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and We authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters patent to said corporation.

INVENTOR 2		
Signature:	Date:	₩C. 02. 194
Gunnar Michaelis		
Witnessed by: 15 Solit	Date: 1	6.02.19
Signature		
Robert Schule		
Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by: Signature	Date:	6.02-20.0
1000 trense		
Printed Name of Witness		

DHM4-61350-US (INT0703US)

PATENT REEL: 055340 FRAME: 0595

INVENTOR 3		
Signature:	Date:	19.02.2017
Carsten Hohl		
Witnessed by:	Date:	17.02 2017
Signature	}	
Stefanie Ritschel		
Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Date:	17,02,2017
Signature		
Ronny Ebert		
Printed Name of Witness	······································	

INVENTOR 4	
Signature:	Date: 16.02-2017-
Erik Bartscherer	
Witnessed by: <u>//eucacca</u> Signature	Date: 76-02-2017
Signature	
Viktoria Ziemann	
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Andrews Krafe246	Date: <u>16, 02, 2017</u>
Signature V	
Printed Name of Witness	

INVENTOR 5	
Signature:	Date: 16.02, 2017
Witnessed by: Eld. Signature	Date:
Ronny Ebert Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Signature	Date:
Felix Bockmann Printed Name of Witness	

WE HEREBY covenant and agree that We will at any time, upon the request of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and We authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters patent to said corporation.

776	2.5	Æ	F 7 7	7	1.50	-
	. N	<i>f</i> [-4			0.2-2	2%

Signature:

Christian Fulda

Date: 16.2,2012

Witnessed by:

Signature

Date: <u>46. 2. 20.47</u>

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by:

Signature

Date: 16.02.2017

Printed Name of Witness

INVENTOR 7		11 2 2 2 2
Signature: Dorothea Marion Fischer	Date:	16.2.2017
Witnessed by: 2. Reviewe	Date:	2017-02-7
Signature Lutz Reinecke		
Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:Signature	Date: _	2017-08-16
TUX W. W.		
Printed Name of Witness		

WE HEREBY covenant and agree that We will at any time, upon the request of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and We authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters patent to said corporation.

INVENTOR 8		
Signature:	Date:	Feb 16, 2017
Thorsten Regener		
Witnessed by:	Date: _	766,16,2017
HEIKO EGGERS		
Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: _	Feb 16, 2017
FABIAN HAU		

DHM4-61350-US (INT0703US)

RECORDED: 02/19/2021

Printed Name of Witness

PATENT